The shareholders of the Company holding shares as on "cut-off' date August O 1, 2023 were 
entitled to vote on the resolutions as contained in the Notice of the 28th Annual General 
Meeting and the total shareholders of the Company as on the "cut-off' date were 1,01,669 
(One Lakh One Thousand Six Hundred and Sixty-Nine) only. 

After the conclusion of the e-voting at the Annual General Meeting, the votes cast under 
remote e-voting and votes casted through e-voting during the AGM were unblocked in the 
presence of two witnesses who were not in the employment of the Company and then the

[...]

valid votes cast through 
remote e-voting and e-

voting during the meeting 

0.01% 

Total number of members whose 
votes were declared invalid I 

Total number of votes cast by 
them 

Nil 

Remarks: As the Number of votes cast in favour of the Ordinary Resolution is 6,98,00,664 
(Six Crore Ninety-Eight Lakhs Six Hundred and Sixty-Four) (i.e.99.99%) is more than the 
number of votes cast against 140 (One Hundred and Forty) (i.e.0.01 %), I report that the 
Ordinary Resolution as set out in the Notice of the Annual General Meeting dated May 29, 
2023, under section 96 of the Companies Act, 2013 has been passed by the Shareholders

[...]

and e-voting during the meeting voting during the meeting 

meetin~. 
2 130 0.01% 

(iii) Invalid Votes: 

Total number of members whose 
votes were declared invalid I 

Total number of votes cast by 
them 

Nil 

Remarks: As the umber of votes cast in favour of the Ordinary Resolution is 6,98,67,903 
(Six Crore Ninety-Eight Lakhs Sixty-Seven Thousand Nine Hundred and Three) (i.e. 
99.99%) is more than the number of votes cast against 130 (One Hundred and Thirty) 
(i.e.0.01 %), I report that the Ordinary Resolution as set out in the Notice of the Annual 
General Meeting dated May 29 2023 under section 96 of the Companies Ac~ 2013 has been

[...]

remote e-voting and e-voting 
during the meeting 

18.41% 

(iii) Invalid Votes: 

Total number of members whose 
votes were declared invalid I 

Nil 

Total number of votes cast by 
them 

Remarks: As the Number of votes cast in favour of the Ordinary Resolution is 5 70 04,355 
(Five Crore Seventy Lakhs Four Thousand Three Hundred and Fifty-Five) (i.e.81.59%) is 
more than the number of votes cast against 1 28,63 678 (One Crore Twenty Eight Lakhs 
Sixty Three Thousand Six Hundred and Seventy Eight) (i.e. 18.4 I%), I report that the 
Ordinary Resolution as set out in the Notice of the Annual General Meeting dated May 29,

[...]

valid votes cast through 

remote e-voting and e-voting 
during the meeting 

0.01% 

Total number of members whose 
votes were declared invalid I 

Total number of votes cast by 
them 

Nil 

Remarks: As the Number of votes cast in favour of the Ordinary Resolution is 6,98,67,868 
(Six Crore Ninety-Eight Lakhs Sixty-Seven Thousand Eight Hundred and Sixty-Eight) (i.e. 
99.99%) is more than the number of votes cast against 165 (One Hundred and Sixty-Five) 
(i.e.0.01 %), I report that the Ordinary Resolution as set out in the Notice of the Annual 
General Meeting dated May 29, 2023, under section 96 of the Co .ie.s Act, 2013 has been 
passed by the Shareholders with requisite majority ~' O'--'-R.,.,.,,,J.,..,..,_,

[...]

valid votes cast through 

remote e-voting and e-voting 
during the meeting 

0.01% 

Total number of members whose 
votes were declared invalid I 

Total number of votes cast by 
them 

Nil 

Remarks: As the Number of votes cast in favour of the Special Resolution is 6,98,67,885 
(Six Crore Ninety-Eight Lakhs Sixty-Seven Thousand Eight Hundred and Eighty-Five) 
(i.e.99.99%) is more than the 3 times the number of votes cast against 148 (One Hundred and 
Forty-Eight) (i.e. 0.01 %) I report that the Special Resolution as set out in the Notice of the 
Annual General Meeting dated May 29, 2023, under section 96 of the Companies Act, 2013 
has been passed by the Shareholders with requisite majority. 

The register, all other papers and relevant records relating to voting shall remain in our safe